17.The Figure for the quarter caded 31st March 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited 
lyear (o date figures up to the third quarter of the relevant financial year. 
8. During the period the company has alloted 45,00,000 (Forty Five Lakhs) Equity Shares of face value of Rs 2/~ cach to the promoter on preferential allotment basis at 
loffer price of Rs 15/- (Rupecs Fifteen only) cach as dertermined in accordance with rules and regulations of securities and Exchange board of India (issue of capital and 
disclosure requirements) regulations, 2018 
9. During the period the company has alloted of 45,00,000 (Forty Five Lakhs) Convertible Warrants to promoter group on preferential allotment basis at offer price of Rs 
15/- (Rupees Fiftcen only) cach for this company received 25% of the issue size i.¢ 1.68.75,000 as determined in accordance with rules and regulations of securities and